# SRF DISBURSEMENT REQUEST FORM

SECTION 1: PARTICIPANT INFORMATION					NFORMATION		SRF LOAN NUMBER: DW22282001					
SRF Participant: Town of Bristol Water Utility							<b>UEI</b> Num	ber:	NF35QSFKC	C57		
Particip	ant's Mailir	ng Ado	lress:		PO Box 122							
City: Bristol					State:	IN	Zip Code:	46507-9489				
Participant's Contact: Mr. Mike Yoder		Contact Phone:	574-848-7007	Contact Email:	mikeyoder@bristol.in.gov							
Authori	zed Repres	entati	ve:	Ms	. Cathy Antonelli			Auth. Rep. Email:	townclerk	@bristol.in.g	(OV	
Particip	ant's Bank:						Mailing Address:					
City:									State:		Zip Code:	
Account Name: Routing Num						Routing Number:			Account	Number:		

SECTION 2: DISB								
SRF Funding Source to b	SRF Funding Source to be used for this Request (if multiple sources are being used to pay one invoice, submit a separate DRF for each source):							
SRF Primary Funds	□ SRF Secondary Funds	Local Funds; <b>TYPE:</b>	□ Other F	unds; <b>TYPE:</b>				
Beginning Balance of thi	s Funding Source:				\$ 4,316,818			
Total Amount of Previou	s Disbursements for this Fu	nding Source:			\$ 11,392,18	2		
Is any part of this request being paid by a Non-SRF Funding Source? (OCRA, RD, etc):					🗌 Yes	🛛 No		
If yes: Non-SRF Source: Non-SRF Amount:								

SE	CTION 3	: CONT	RACT	OR INFORMATION							
Contrac	ctor:	Baker Til	ly Muni	cipal Advisors, LLC		Mailing Address:	PO Box 957915				
City: St. Louis					State:	МО	Zip Code:	63195-7915			
Contractor's Bank: US Bank Mailing Address:											
City: Milwaukee				State:	WI	Zip Code:					
Account Name: Baker Tilly Municipal Advisors, LLC Routing Number: 075000022		075000022		Account	Number:	1823805789	936				
Contractor's Escrow Bank: Mailing Address:											
City:	Dity:				State:		Zip Code:				
Account Name: Routing Numbe		Routing Number:			Account	Number:					

SECTION 4: PAYMENT I	NFORMATION						
Amount of this request to be pa	Amount of this request to be paid by SRF Funding Source identified in Section 2 (less retainage): \$22,974						
Participant has paid	Participant has paid Contractor for this Request and is requesting SRF to reimburse payment to Participant Yes Yes						
If yes, Participant requests:	□ Check mailed to Participant's address above	□ Payment wired to Participant's Bank via wiring instruction	ns above				
Participant has not p	• Participant has not paid Contractor for this Request and is requesting SRF to pay Contractor directly 🛛 Yes 🗌 No						
If yes, Participant requests:	If yes, Participant requests: 🗌 Check mailed to Contractor's address above 🛛 Payment wired to Contractor's Bank via wiring instructions above						

SECTION 5: RETAINAGE	EINFORMATION (if applicable)			
Retainage Amount for this Pay	\$0			
Participant requests	Participant requests that retainage for this Pay Application be held by SRF			
Participant requests	Participant requests that retainage for this Pay Application be sent to Participant			
If yes, Participant requests:	□ Check mailed to Participant's address above	□ Retainage wired to Participant's Bank via wiring instruction	ons above	
Participant requests that retainage for this Pay Application be sent to Contractor's Escrow Bank				
If yes, Participant requests: 🛛 Check mailed to Escrow Bank's address above 🖓 Retainage wired to Escrow Bank via wiring instructions above				

5 , 1	ement is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate and made in accordance with the conditions of the project voices are in compliance with the Davis Bacon Act / US Dept. of Labor requirements of 29 CFR 5.5(a)(1), and in compliance with	U (	
Authorized Representative Signature:		Date:	

### FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY:

Approved by:	Date:	GPR:	\$	Lead:	\$ EC:	\$ Other:	\$
Processed by:	Date:	DC Not	es:				

## **Town Clerk**

From: Sent: To: Subject: Attachments: Thompson, Steve <Steve.Thompson@bakertilly.com> Monday, February 10, 2025 1:09 PM Town Hall; Mike Yoder; Town Clerk ID 169750 BAKER TILLY INVOICES BTMA24540.pdf; BTMA26086.pdf

Good afternoon,

I am following up on the attached outstanding invoices. Please provide an update for when the invoices will be resolved.

Thank you,

Steve Thompson

**Billing Solutions** 

*To pay your invoice(s) using EFT(Checking) or Credit Card go to:* <u>https://www.bakertilly.com/payment</u>



Baker Tilly Advisory Group, LP 4807 Innovate Ln. PO Box 7398 Madison, WI 53707-7395 USA T: 608-240-2623, F:608 249 8532 steve.thompson@bakertilly.com

Baker Tilly Confidentiality Notice: Baker Tilly Advisory Group, LP and Baker Tilly US, LLP, trading as Baker Tilly, operate under an alternative practice structure and are members of the global network of Baker Tilly International Ltd., the members of which are separate and independent legal entities. This message is being sent by Baker Tilly and is intended exclusively for the individuals and entities to which it is addressed. This communication, including any attachments, may contain information that is proprietary, privileged, confidential, including information that is protected under the HIPAA privacy rules, or otherwise legally exempt from disclosure. If you are not the named addressee, you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy or disseminate this message or any part of it. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by email and delete all copies of this message. This message is protected by applicable legal privileges and is confidential. Tax advice, if any, contained in this communication was not intended or written to be used by any taxpayer for the purpose of avoiding penalties.

This email has been scanned for spam and viruses by Proofpoint Essentials. Click <u>here</u> to report this email as spam.

Baker Tilly Municipal Advisors, LLC 8365 Keystone Crossing Suite 300 Indianapolis, IN 46240 • (317) 465-1500



### Bristol, IN, Water Utility

303 East Vistula Street Bristol, IN 46507

Invoice Date:	May 29, 2024
Invoice Number:	BTMA26086
Client Number:	169750

AMOUNT

### INVOICE

Fees			
For professional services rendered with regard to the propo per an agreement dated September 12, 2022 This bill rep	osed project, financing and rate study presents the final bill.	\$20,892.08	
	Fees Total:	\$20,892.08	
	Expenses ⊤otal:	\$0.00	
	Invoice Total:	\$20,892.08	

Myoder 2/11/2025

For questions, comments or suggestions, please contact Nikia Johnson at (317) 465-1500.

#### Balance is payable upon receipt or previously agreed upon terms.

Please ACH or wire payment to:	Or send payment to:		Reference:
US Bank, Milwaukee, WI Routing No: 075000022 Account No: 182380578936	Baker Tilly Municipal Advisors, Ll PO Box 957915 St. Louis, MO 63195-7915	_C	Client Number: 169750 Invoice Number: BTMA26086
Reference #: BTMA26086			Amount Enclosed: \$

Baker Tilly Municipal Advisors, LLC 8365 Keystone Crossing Suite 300 Indianapolis, IN 46240 • (317) 465-1500



## **Bristol Municipal Water Utility**

303 East Vistula Street Bristol, IN 46507

TownClerk@BristolIndiana.org

### INVOICE

Invoice Date:March 1, 2024Invoice Number:BTMA24540Client Number:169750

AMOUNT

project, rates and bond	\$2,081.25
Fees Total:	\$2,081.25
Expenses Total:	\$0.00
Invoice Total:	\$2,081.25
	Expenses Total:

- Myoder 2/11/2025

For questions, comments or suggestions, please contact Nikia Johnson at (317) 465-1500.

#### Balance is payable upon receipt or previously agreed upon terms.

Please ACH or wire payment to:	Or send payment to:	Reference:
	PO Box 957915 St. Louis, MO 63195-7915	Client Number: 169750 Invoice Number: BTMA24540 Amount Enclosed: \$